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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP SA2 
Erik Guttman Erik.Guttman@gmail.com 
From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By:  Jaume Rius (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)
Date: 26th, Oct 2013
Subject: Additional feedback on 3GPP LS S2-132329 (bbf2013.705.00)

The BBF has considered the proposed PCC Credit Re-authorization triggers described in 3GPP TR 23.896 clause 5.7.3.2 when PCEF is located in IP edge; BBF confirms that the Event Triggers in the following are applicable to the BBF scenario:

· Credit authorisation lifetime expiry 
· Idle timeout

· QoS Change
In addition, the BBF confirms that Usage Monitoring Support when the PCEF is located in IP Edge is also applicable to the BBF scenario. 
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)

Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)

David Allan, E2EA Co-chair (david.i.allan@ericsson.com) 

David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair (david.j.thorne@bt.com)

Sven Ooghe, E2EA Vice-chair (sven.ooghe@alcatel-lucent.com)

Jaume Rius.I.Riu (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	November 18 - 22, 2013
	Rome, Italy

	March 10 - 14, 2014 
	St. Julian’s, Malta


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

-
